which affects the comparability of the Quarterly Financial Data.  .

(3)During the fourth quarter of 2007, we reclassified intangible asset amortization expense recognized during the
three months ended June 30, 2007 and September 29, 2007 from general and administrative expense and
engineering, research and development expense to cost of revenues, engineering, research and development,
and sales and marketing expenses.  The change in the allocation of the amortization expense, which relates to
the intangible assets acquired with IPWireless and GO Networks, was made to more accurately classify the
amortization expense with the operational function that benefits the most from the respective assets.  The
reclassification had no effect on total operating expenses, loss from operations, net loss, loss per common share
or the consolidated balance sheets.  The following table presents the impact of the reclassifications on our
previously reported consolidated operating expenses for the three months ended June 30, 2007 and September
29, 2007, respectively:

Three Months Ended
June 30, 2007 September 29, 2007

(in thousands)
As

Reported Reclasses
As

Adjusted
As

Reported Reclasses
As

Adjusted
Operating expenses:
Cost of revenues $ 10,549 $ 1,516 $ 12,065 $ 17,324 $ 4,712 $ 22,036
Engineering, research and
development 34,350 87 34,437 42,556 (187) 42,369
Sales and marketing 5,562 50 5,612 7,449 297 7,746
General and administrative 21,845 (1,653) 20,192 30,939 (4,822) 26,117
Purchased in-process research
and development costs — — — 11,200 — 11,200
Total operating expenses $ 72,306 $ —$ 72,306 $ 109,468 $ —$ 109,468

Edgar Filing: NextWave Wireless Inc. - Form 10-K

198

13. Subsequent Events (Unaudited)

On March 3, 2008, we entered into an agreement to acquire all of the outstanding equity interests of Southam Chile
SA, a Chilean corporation, and Sociedad Televisora CBC Limitada, a Chilean limited liability company, for an initial
cash payment of $4.5 million and additional cash payments of up to $1.7 million upon the occurrence of certain
specified events prior to the third anniversary of the acquisition date. We anticipate that the acquisition will close in